

BID OPENING DATE 02/07/13
 CONTRACT NUMBER 11-275204
 LOCATION 11-IMP-98-21.8/31.3

IN IMPERIAL COUNTY IN AND NEAR CALE
 XICO FROM 0.2 MILE WEST OF WESTSIDE
 MAIN CANAL BRIDGE TO KLOKE ROAD

PAGE 1
 02/22/13
 CONTRACT CODE 'B'
 45 CONTRACT ITEMS

PAVEMENT REHABILITATION

FEDERAL AID STP-P098-(024)

DB GOALS: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 6.0%
 PROPOSALS ISSUED 11 FUND TOTAL HA22 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 60
 NUMBER OF BIDDERS 5 ENGINEERS EST 3,594,415.00 AMOUNT UNDER 320,827.50 PERCENT UNDER EST 8.93
 PROGRAM ELEMENTS RAS

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	3,273,587.50	2	HAZARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY P O BOX 229000 SAN DIEGO CA 92192-9000 858 587-3600 00750542 FAX 858 453-6034
2	3,314,547.00	3	DALEY CORPORATION 12570-10 HIGHWAY 67 LAKESIDE CA 92040 619 390-3900 00749995 FAX 619 390-3901
3	3,421,402.00	4	TC CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC 10540 PROSPECT AVE SANTEE CA 92071 619 448-4560 00402459 FAX 619 448-3341
4	4,200,862.80	1	PYRAMID CONSTRUCTION AND AGGREGATES INC 839 DOGWOOD ROAD HEBER CA 92249 760 337-5839 00866533 FAX 760 337-5993
5	3,224,243.00	5 OTHER REASON NT AWD	VANCE CORPORATION 2271 NORTH LOCUST AVENUE RIALTO CA 92377 909 355-4333 00414567 FAX 909 355-4339

11-275204
11-IMP-98-2
02/07/13

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211
PAGE 2
02/22/13

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	ARCHULETA CONCRETE BERMUDA DUNES CA	ITEMS 26, 27
	ATLAS FENCE COMPANY CHULA VISTA CA	ITEMS 13, 14, 28 THRU 32
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	ITEMS 4, 34 THRU 39
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS MIRA LOMA CA	ITEMS 15, 17
	SELECT ELECTRIC SPRING VALLEY CA	ITEMS 40, 41, 42

11-275204
11-IMP-98-2
02/07/13

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211
PAGE 3
02/22/13

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	A C DIKE COMPANY LINCOLN CA	PLACE AC DIKE
	ARROW SIGNS TEMECULA CA	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS, ROADWAY SIGNS
	ATLAS FENCE CHULA VISTA CA	GUARDRAIL
	CDL STRIPE COLTON CA	STRIPING
	ESWPP CONSULTANTS WALNUT CREEK CA	LEAD PLAN/WPCP
	MINJO MOORE SAN DIEGO CA	ASPHALT QC/QA TESTING
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS MIRA LOMA CA	COLD PLANE ASPHALT
	SELECT ELECTRIC SPRING VALLEY, CA	ELECTRICAL

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	TREATED WOOD WASTE, MBGR, TERMINAL SYSTEMS, CRASH CUSHIONS
	CAP CONSTRUCTION CHULA VISTA CA	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE, MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

11-275204
11-IMP-98-2
02/07/13

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211
PAGE 4
02/22/13

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	STRIPING, THERMAL, MARKER
	NINYO AND MOORE SAN DIEGO CA	QCQA
	PAVMENT RECYCLING SYS MIRA LOMA CA	COLD PLANE AC
	SELECT COMPANY SPRING VALLEY CA	SIGNAL & LIGHTING, LOOP DETECTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	A C DIKE 2788 VENTURE DRIVE LINCOLN CA 95648	ITEMS 22 AND 23
	ACME SAFETY AND SUPPLY CORP 1616 WEST AVE NATIONAL CITY 91950	ITEM 2
	ALCORN FENCE 788 ENERGY WAY CHULA VISTA CA 91911	ITEMS 13, 14, 28 THRU 33
	APPIAN UDBE SWPPP 5780 OLINDA ROAD EL SOBRANTE CA 94803	ITEMS 1 AND 10
	ARCHULETA CONCRETE 79-607 COUNTRY CLUB STE 1 BERMUDA DUNES CA 92201	ITEMS 26, 27 AND 43

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

11-275204
11-IMP-98-2
02/07/13

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211
PAGE 5
02/22/13

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	CAL STRIPE 2040 EAST STEEL ROAD COLTON CA 92324	ITEMS 4, 8, 34 THRU 39 AND 45
	LINDY'S COLD PLANING 625 W MOUNTAIN VIEW LA HABRE CA 90631	ITEM 17
	SELECT ELECTRIC INC P O BOX 1457 SPRING VALLEY CA 91979	ITEMS 41 AND 42
	WESTCON CONSTRUCTION GROUP 81149 INDIO BLVD INDIO CA 92201	ITEMS 28 THRU 30

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	ATLAS FENCE CO CHULA VISTA CA	ITEMS 13, 14 AND 28 THRU 33
	CAP CONSTRUCTION CHULA VISTA CA	ITEMS 25 THRU 27
	CHRISP CO BLOOMINGTON CA	ITEMS 4 AND 34 THRU 39
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEM MIRA LOMA CA	ITEMS 15 AND 17
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING INC ANAHEIM CA	ITEMS 40 THRU 42

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
2	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	7,500.00	7,500.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	105,000.00	105,000.00
4	120159	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)	LF	6,420	1.00	6,420.00
5	120199	TRAFFIC PLASTIC DRUM	EA	72	50.00	3,600.00
6	128651	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)	EA	2	3,000.00	6,000.00
7	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	LF	2,900	15.00	43,500.00
8	025177	ALTERNATIVE TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION	EA	12	2,500.00	30,000.00
9	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	25,000.00	25,000.00
10	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
11	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	25,000.00	25,000.00
12	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
13	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	15,300	.15	2,295.00
14	150662	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	830	8.00	6,640.00
15	150771	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	6,390	.50	3,195.00
16	152320	RESET ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	2	300.00	600.00
17	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	173,000	1.25	216,250.00
18	153138	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND SIDEWALK (SQYD)	SQYD	31	50.00	1,550.00
19	374002	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT)	TON	6	1,000.00	6,000.00
20	390301	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT, SUPERPAVE (GAP GRADED)	TON	17,400	110.00	1,914,000.00
21	394060	DATA CORE	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
22	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	6,130	1.25	7,662.50
23	394077	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F)	LF	260	1.25	325.00
24	397005	TACK COAT	TON	27	1,000.00	27,000.00
25 (F)	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	CY	9.3	3,000.00	27,900.00
26	730070	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SQFT	150	50.00	7,500.00
27	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)	CY	17	750.00	12,750.00
28	820118	GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR	EA	160	15.00	2,400.00
29	832001	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	1,510	25.00	37,750.00
30	839541	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB)	EA	10	3,000.00	30,000.00
31	025178	FLARED TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE X-TENSION)	EA	2	6,000.00	12,000.00
32	839585	ALTERNATIVE FLARED TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	10	3,000.00	30,000.00
33	025179	ALTERNATIVE CRASH CUSHION	EA	6	35,000.00	210,000.00
34	840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	130,000	.40	52,000.00
35	840506	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	1,620	1.00	1,620.00
36	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,030	3.00	3,090.00
37	840525	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	36,900	.30	11,070.00

11-275204
11-IMP-98-2
02/07/13

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

BID211
PAGE 7
02/22/13

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
38	840655	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (1-COAT)	LF	18,900	.30	5,670.00
39	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	2,120	2.50	5,300.00
40	860090	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	100.00	100.00
41	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	LUMP SUM	30,000.00	30,000.00
42	860806	INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTOR (EA)	EA	31	500.00	15,500.00
43	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	.00	0.00
44	390136	MINOR HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	160	90.00	14,400.00
45	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	320,000.00	320,000.00
					TOTAL	3,273,587.50

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	1,400.00	1400.00	1,300.00	1300.00	3,000.00	3000.00	1,500.00	1500.00
2	5,500.00	5500.00	5,400.00	5400.00	9,500.00	9500.00	10,000.00	10000.00
3	115,000.00	115000.00	95,000.00	95000.00	340,000.00	340000.00	150,000.00	150000.00
4	.55	3531.00	1.15	7383.00	2.90	18618.00	1.00	6420.00
5	50.00	3600.00	43.00	3096.00	200.00	14400.00	60.00	4320.00
6	2,800.00	5600.00	2,600.00	5200.00	15,000.00	30000.00	4,000.00	8000.00
7	13.00	37700.00	6.00	17400.00	49.00	142100.00	20.00	58000.00
8	1,450.00	17400.00	1,500.00	18000.00	10,000.00	120000.00	700.00	8400.00
9	5,800.00	5800.00	8,200.00	8200.00	130,000.00	130000.00	12,000.00	12000.00
10	800.00	800.00	790.00	790.00	1,000.00	1000.00	1,200.00	1200.00
11	3,000.00	3000.00	41,000.00	41000.00	40,000.00	40000.00	15,000.00	15000.00
12	4,200.00	4200.00	840.00	840.00	3,000.00	3000.00	1,000.00	1000.00
13	.13	1989.00	.15	2295.00	.10	1530.00	.13	1989.00
14	8.60	7138.00	9.00	7470.00	10.12	8399.60	9.00	7470.00
15	.50	3195.00	2.00	12780.00	2.00	12780.00	1.00	6390.00
16	300.00	600.00	227.00	454.00	500.00	1000.00	250.00	500.00
17	1.60	276800.00	2.27	392710.00	1.25	216250.00	1.50	259500.00
18	85.00	2635.00	44.00	1364.00	225.80	6999.80	250.00	7750.00
19	1,150.00	6900.00	900.00	5400.00	800.00	4800.00	1,200.00	7200.00
20	126.00	2192400.00	126.00	2192400.00	136.00	2366400.00	115.00	2001000.00
21	6,600.00	6600.00	7,000.00	7000.00	60,000.00	60000.00	87,000.00	87000.00
22	2.60	15938.00	1.30	7969.00	5.00	30650.00	2.50	15325.00
23	2.60	676.00	1.30	338.00	17.40	4524.00	2.50	650.00
24	950.00	25650.00	900.00	24300.00	800.00	21600.00	800.00	21600.00
25	3,200.00	29760.00	2,700.00	25110.00	500.00	4650.00	3,000.00	27900.00
26	25.00	3750.00	32.00	4800.00	50.00	7500.00	30.00	4500.00
27	900.00	15300.00	820.00	13940.00	125.00	2125.00	750.00	12750.00
28	16.00	2560.00	17.00	2720.00	16.75	2680.00	16.00	2560.00
29	26.00	39260.00	28.00	42280.00	33.10	49981.00	26.00	39260.00
30	3,200.00	32000.00	3,400.00	34000.00	3,500.00	35000.00	3,000.00	30000.00
31	6,000.00	12000.00	6,400.00	12800.00	6,580.00	13160.00	6,000.00	12000.00
32	3,000.00	30000.00	3,200.00	32000.00	3,270.00	32700.00	3,000.00	30000.00
33	34,600.00	207600.00	34,000.00	204000.00	33,640.00	201840.00	32,000.00	192000.00
34	.40	52000.00	.50	65000.00	.46	59800.00	.45	58500.00
35	1.00	1620.00	1.15	1863.00	1.17	1895.40	1.50	2430.00
36	3.00	3090.00	3.00	3090.00	3.50	3605.00	3.50	3605.00
37	.30	11070.00	.30	11070.00	.35	12915.00	.30	11070.00
38	.10	1890.00	.30	5670.00	.12	2268.00	.30	5670.00
39	3.00	6360.00	3.00	6360.00	.35	742.00	2.50	5300.00

11-275204
11-IMP-98-2
02/07/13

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 9
02/22/13

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	1,000.00	1000.00	3,400.00	3400.00	2,000.00	2000.00	1,000.00	1000.00
41	28,000.00	28000.00	30,000.00	30000.00	35,000.00	35000.00	40,000.00	40000.00
42	525.00	16275.00	550.00	17050.00	750.00	23250.00	550.00	17050.00
43	.00	0.00	.00	0.00	.00	0.00	.00	0.00
44	106.00	16960.00	101.00	16160.00	145.00	23200.00	90.00	14400.00
45	60,000.00	60000.00	32,000.00	32000.00	100,000.00	100000.00	22,034.00	22034.00
TOT		3,314,547.00		3,421,402.00		4,200,862.80		3,224,243.00